

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3222/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2013 in CRA No. 557/2000 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 19/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner has already undergone 2½ years of incarceration. He further states that he will provide evidence regarding the period already undergone.

List after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER